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DSCL/Regu-33/2016

The Secretary,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Corporate Relationship Department
First Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 4001

Mr. Hari - Vice President
National Stock Exchange Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/l G Block,
Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir,

November 4, 2016

Email lD: corp. relations@ bseindia.com

sub: Intimation pursuant to securities and Exchange Board of India (!oDR) Regulations z01s -
Un-Audited Financial Results for the euarter / Half year ended 30rh September 2016.

1) In accordance with Regulations 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of tndia (tisting Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regurations, 2015, unaudited Financiar Resurts, segment wise neport and
Auditors Report for the Quarter / Half year ended 30th September 20LG are enclosed.

2) Mr. V R S Sampath, (DlN No: 00804839 has been appointed as additional Independent Director with
effect from 04'n November 2016.

These have been approved in the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on O4th November 2016 which
concluded at 05.00 p.m.

The above Results are also available at the website of the Company (www.dha ra nisuga rs.in) and at the
websites of the stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the company are listed: BsE Limited
(www. bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of tndia Limited (www.nseind ia.com).

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
for Dhara ni

Company Secreta

Encl:as above.

Dharani Nagar, Vasudevanallur,
Tirunslvoli District - 627 760
Ph : (04636) 241370i3711372
Fax : (04636) 241578
Email : dharanil@dharanisugars-pgp.com

Karaipoondi Village, Polur
Tiruvannamalai District - 606 803.
Ph | (04181) 223161 , 223162,22s170
Fax : (04181) 223330
Email : dharani2@dhafanisugars-pgp.com

Kalayanallur Villag6, Thiyagadurugam,
Pallangacherry Post, Kallakurichi Via,

Villupuram Diskict - 606 206
Mobile : 94422 56138

Email : dharani3@dh€ranisugals-pgp.com



SRINIVASAN & SHANKAR
Chartered Accountants

Srinivasan & Shankar
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn No. 0050935

R1
PeTRMANIKANDAN
Partner
M No. 216063

PIace: Chennai
Date: November 4, 2016

New No : 18, 2nd Floor, Karpagambal Nagar.
Mylapore Chennai - 600 004. India
Phone : 9'l- 44 - 4204 0715,4204 07'18
Fax : (9'l ) (44) 4203 0457.
E-mail ; admins@srinishankar.com

Limited Review Renort

The Board of Directors
Dharani Sugars and Chemicals Limited

we have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results ofDHARANI SUGARS AND cxEMiCAr,S r,rnrrrrn (,Company,,) i"iir," q*.rt",,"a
six months ended September 30,-2016 attached herewith, being suumittea uy ," coo,pu"y
pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 0f the SEBi ( Listing cibligations' and
Disclosure requirements) RegulationJ20t5. This statement which is the risponri-t1ity 

"rir,.company's management and has been approved by the Board ofthe Directors on November
4.' 2016' has been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement prin"iptes iuia
99y" ]n Accounting Standard 25 "rnterim Financial Reporting", specified unaer'section
133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant iules Gsued thereunder and other
accounting principles generarly. accepted in India. our responsibirity is to issue u ,rpoJ on
these financial statements based on our review.

we conducted our review in accordance with the standard on Review Engagement (SRE
2410' "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Indepen'dJnt Auditor of
the Entity" issued by the Institute of chartered Accountant, oilndiu. rrri,,t-a*a ..qui..,
that we. plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the
financial statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to
inquiries- of company personnel and analrical procedures applied to financiar d'ata and ihus
provide less assurance than an audit. we have not performed an audit and accordintly, we
do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention thal
causes us to believe that the accompanying Statemeni of unaudited financiar results
prepared in accordance with the.applicable Accounting standards and other r".ogni;.;
accounting practices and principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosJd the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listin;
obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, including the manner ii
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

('+\

*/9
CHENNAI



Dharani Sugars aod Chemicals Limited
Regd. Office: "PGP House", No.s? Sterlirg Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034

Segment Reporting under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 for the Quarter & Half year ended 30th

September 2016

SRINIVASAN & SHANKAR By order ofthe Board

For DharaniSusrrs and Chemicols Limit€dChoftered Accountonts

Firm No.0050935

Q1 W\-"-'-..-*4
Dr.Palani.(;.Pcriosamy

Executivc Chairman

per R, MANIKANDAN

Membership No: 216063

Place :Chennai

Date :04.11.2016

Particulars

Quarter Ended Halfve{r Ended Yerr Ended

30.09.2016 30.06.2016 J0.09.20t5 30.09.2016 J0.09.2015 Jt.03.2016

Un.udited Audited

Rs in Lrkhs

(Gross Sales/ Income from each Segment)

a.Sugar

b.Distillery

c.Power

d.Unallocated

t2235.71

2476.14

532.30

134.90

775r.72

1571.48

1461.48

142.03

9554.35

t377.89

1652.30

148.45

t9987.43

4047.62

1993.78

276.93

r5513.39

2601.76

4175.23

250.53

30490.34

5989.58

7621.51

s72.05

Total t5379.05 10926,7r 12732.99 26305.76 22540.91 44613.48

Less: Inter Segment Revenue 1281.28 2216.10 946.t9 3497.38 3257 .t I 6663.49

Gross Sales/ Income from ODerations 14097.77 8710.61 11786.80 22808.38 19283.80 38009.99

S€gment Results
(Profit/(Loss) before tax and Interest from each

segment)

a.Sugar

b.Distillery

c.Power

d.Unallocated

301.93

431.64

( r36.40)

17.14

(246.89\

634.7'l

455.50

14.10

(t376.6e)

503.43

401.39

45.95

55.04

1066.35

3 19. l0
31.24

(4922.e7)

8 15.55

1229.59

s6.62

(172s.25)

1418.43

2888.53

92.52

Total 614.3 | 857.42 (42s.92) 1,471.73 (282r.2r\ 2614.23

Less:

i.lnterest

ii.Other Un-allocable expenditure net off
iii.Un allocable Income

t922.97

2.81

1983.70

2.81

1686.92

2.81

3906.6'1

5.62

3664.09

5.62

6663.10

.25

Total Prolit/(Loss) Before Tax (r 30s.8s) (1r23.47) (21r 0.03) (2429.32',) (6479.68) (3917.62')

3 Segm€nt Assets

a.Sugar

b.Distillery

c.Power

d.Unallocated

46667.99

13971.95

15397.9'7

2238.63

52373.93

14686.30

| 5241.94

2238.63

39679.t8

t5543.78

14494.33

2348.26

46667 .99

1397 t.9s

| 5397 .9'l

2238.63

39679.18

15543.78

\4494.33

2348.26

4633r.41

t46r4.21

15331.47

2239.72

Total 14276.54 84540.80 72065.55 78276.54 72065.55 78sr6.8t

4 Segment Liabilities

a.Sugar

b.Distillery

c.Power

d.Unallocated

36424.38

2429.09

6524.r3

39384.36

2740.67

6912.05

29566.96

2723.61

3 144.81

36424.38

2429.09

6524.13

29566.96

2723.6 |

3144.8 |

30234.84

2639.65

6283.97

Total 45377.60 49037.08 3543s.3E 4s371.60 35435.38 39158.46



Email: Website: www
L.l,tilnrTt:n rrlltcrAl- RESULTs FoRTHI errARTf,R & HALFYEARTNDr]D 30th SEPTEMBER 2016

s. \-'o PNrticulars
Qurrter Ended Halfyear Endcd Year Ended

30.09.20t6 30.06.20t6 30.09.2015 30.09.2016 30.09.2015 31.03.2016

Unaudited Audited

lnconrr tiom ()pcr.rtrons Rs in Lrkhs

r. Nct Salcs /lnoomc lionr ()perations (lnclusive ofexcise duty) 13962.87 8568.58 1t624.31 22531.45 t8995.09 37431.94

b. ()thcr Opcrating lncoDtc 107.69 1t7.04 148.57 224.73 250.77 505 ll
'l otal Incomr trom Operetioo (net) r4070.56 t685.62 11172.88 22756.|t 19245.86 379{J.0?

2 l:rperrscs

a. (i)st ofMatcrials consumed 3782.49 | 1331.09 t364.21 l5l 13.58 t27 t6.35 28096.92

b. Purchasc ol Slock in tradc

c (lhangcs iD invcDlt)rics offinished goods, work in progrcss

aDd slt)ck iD lradc

't6t9.r)2 16t44.97',) 9300.00 t474.95 5463.t I (r7t0.t2)

d. linploycc l]erlcllt c\Pcnscs 581.5 | 610.16 s68.7t I193.67 | 164.60 2292.68

l)cprcoialion and arnortisalion expenses s 12. l8 5 | l.4t s13.39 t023.59 t025.48 2059.17

l.olhcr txpcnscs 985.36 r545.50 466.35 2530.86 1134.81 4597. I I

lbt{l Erpenses 134t3.46 7853.19 12212.72 21336.6s 22105.01 3s33s.76

:l I'rolil/(l-oss) lio ()perations belbre Other Income, Finallc{

cosl & lixcentiol]al llcnls (l-2)
5 87. t0 832.43 (439.84) 1419.53 (2859.rs1 2b01 .l I

-t ( )thcr l|rcor]e 27.21 24.99 13.92 52.24 37.94 66.92

5 l,rotll/(lr)ss) fr(nrr ordinary aotivities before finance costs &
f Nccplional llcms (3+4)

t l4.l I 857.42 (42s.92) 1411.13 (2821.21') 2614.2]

Iinaroc (bsts 1922.97 1983.70 t686.92 3906.67 3664.09 6663.10

'7 I'rolit/( l.oss) liont ordinary aclivities after finance costs bul

bcli)re lxceplional ltcDt\ (5_6)

(t308.66 (l126.28) (2U2.84" \2434.94') (6485.30) (3988.87)

Lxocptional ilems 2.81 2.81 2.81 5.62 I L25

I'rolit/(l,oss) from Ordiniry activities before trx (7+t) (r305.E51 (1r23.41) (2110.03) (2429321 (6479.6E) (3911.62',)

t0 'I ar [ixpcnsc(lncludlng Delbrred Tax) ll0.E6 207.64 763.56 538.50 3509.38 2806.59

Ncl l)roliv( l.oss) lionr Ordinar' activities after Tax (9-10) 1974.99) (91s.83) (1346.47) (1E90.82) (2970.30t (t l7 r.03

12 ljx|rnordrnar] ll€nrs Inctol la\ exp€nses)

l.i Nct I'rolit/(|,oss) for thc period (ll-12) \911.99) (9ls.E3) (1346.47) (lE90.t2J (297030) (l l7r.03l

l4 I'aid-up l;quily Sharc ('apatal 1093.00 3093.00 2938.98 3093.00 2938.98 2S38.98

t5 I{escrves excluding rcvalualion Rcserves as per Balance Shcel

ol Drcvious accounltng \ ljal

(2318.60)

l6 (i) l-flrnings pcr sharc ol lls l0^ cach (EPS) before Extraordinary

Iton)s (not annualized)

a. Biisic (3. r5) (2.96) (4 58) (6.r l (t0 (l98)

h. Dilulcd (3. l5 ) (2.96) (4.58) (6. (t0 (3.e8)

EllrDings pcr sharc ot I{s.l0/- each (EPS) aner Extraordinar}

Itcnls (not an uali^d)
a. Ilasic (3. 15 ) (2.96) (4.s8) (6. I r) (r0. (3.98)

b. Dihrtcd (3. r5) (2.e6) (4.sE) (6.1 r) (10.1I (3.98

Dharani Sugars and Chemicals Limited

Regd. Ofiice: "PGP House", No,S? Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennri 600 034

Tel.No.9l-44-28311313, Fax No.09l-44-28232074, CIN - Ll542lTNl987PLC00l4454

Notes

I fhc trbove t-JnaLrclitcd linancial rcsults have been reviewcd by thc Audit Committee and aPproved in the meeting of Board of Direcroni held

on 4lh Novcmber 2{)16. Statutory auditors, have carriod out a lirnited revciw of the financial results for the quarter endcd 30th Septcmber

20t6.

2 Sugflr Industr) bcing seasonal in nature, the Quart€rly rcsults cannot bc taken as an indicator ofthe full yea/s working results'

3 l\'cvious ycar's ligurcs havc bcen regrouped/ roclassilied whercvcr ncccssary'

4 lhc tJnauditcd lina clitl rosults are available on thc stook exchangc website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on thc

compartlrs $obsilc rr r\ N.dharanisugars.in.

SRINIVASAN & SHANXAR

Chottered Accountonts

Fnm No.005093s

D"rr\' l

By order of the Board

,nd Chemicals Linit€d

^"7--7-
Dr.Prlrni.clPerirsamy

f,xecutivc Chairmtn

Ior Dhrmni Sugan

Nl\-
per R. MANII.iANDAN

Membership No:216063

Place : Chennai

Date 04.11.2016
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